900526244 12/09/2019

900526244 12/09/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
	3.00-54-5100-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-03-0

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KINETESCAPE HOLDINGS, LLC		03/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETESCAPE STEAM AND POWER, LLC			
Street Address:	648 S Broadway			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90014			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052168	THE EDISON
Registration Number:	3721237	THE EDISON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3107851720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3107851710

Email:

jhughes@lawff.com

Correspondent Name:

Jennifer Hughes, Esq.

Address Line 1:

9595 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 305

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212-2503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Hughes

/Jennifer Hughes/

DATE SIGNED:

12/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - The Edison#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - The Edison#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006816 FRAME: 0142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of March 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into between KINETESCAPE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and KINETESCAPE STEAM AND POWER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee", and each of Assignor and Assignee, a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept and assume, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined below), together with the goodwill associated therewith, to correct an error in the identification of the Owner.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and assumes from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to (i) the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto, and (ii) any registration or application for registration of any of the foregoing (including the registrations and applications for registration set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignee shall, and shall cause its employees, affiliates, successors and assigns to, execute all documents and take all additional steps reasonably necessary to effectuate the intent of this Agreement, including recording the Assignment with the USPTO and paying all associated fees and costs.
- 3. <u>General Provisions</u>. This Agreement may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed, or have caused to be executed, this Agreement as of the date first above written.

KINETESCAPE HOLDINGS, LLC

Bv:

Andrew Meieran, Manager

KINETESCAPE STEAM AND POWER, LLC

By:

Andrew Meieran, Manager

Schedule A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	IC Class
USA	THE EDISON (standard character)	86287975	5052168	043
USA	THE EDISON (design)	77667277	3721237	043

[initial here

Trademark Assignment Kinetes capev 2

RECORDED: 12/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006816 FRAME: 0144